

Australian Securities Exchange Notice

3 April 2020 ASX: ILU

2019 SUSTAINABILITY REPORT AND TAX TRANSPARENCY REPORT

Iluka Resources Limited (Iluka) has released its Sustainability Report and Tax Transparency Report for the financial year end 31 December 2019.

This is Iluka's inaugural Tax Transparency Report and follows the Australian Board of Taxation's Tax Transparency Code.

Links to each of the reports can be found below, or in the 2019 Annual Reporting Suite on Iluka's website:

2019 Sustainability Report

2019 Tax Transparency Report

This ASX announcement was approved for release by Tom O'Leary, Managing Director.

Investor enquiries:

Melissa Roberts General Manager, Investor Relations and Commercial Mineral Sands Operations

Mobile: + 61 (0) 450 398 431 Email: investor.relations@iluka.com

Media enquiries:

Luke Woodgate
Manager, Corporate Affairs
Phone: + 61 (0) 8 9360 4785
Mobile: +61 (0) 477 749 942
Email: luke.woodgate@iluka.com